



NEBRASKA COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

May 17th, 2024

The Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justices will meet Friday, May 17th, 2024, at 9:30 AM at the **Nebraska State Patrol Office Building located at 4600 Innovation Drive in the Public Hearing Room.**

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- III. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. No old business

IV. NEW BUSINESS

- B. Executive Director Report
- C. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Payton Boston LR-253-23
- D. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Nicole Kruse LR-232-22
- E. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Casey Hurlburt LR-274-24

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director



F. Grant Update

V. PUBLIC COMMENT

VI. NEXT MEETING

August 16th, 2024, at 9:30 AM in the Nebraska State Patrol Office Building, 4600 Innovation Drive in the Public Hearing Room.

VII. ADJOURNMENT

